/

Oil Conservation Division

State of New Mexico

811 S. First St.

Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Dear District 2 - Artesia

Re: EOG Resources

Patsy BPJ State Com #2
Chaves Co., New Mexico
API #30-005-27934

Job No. 63127

PHOENIX

TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

RECEIVED

AUG 16 2018

DISTRICT \-ARTESIA 0.CD.

July 19, 2018

Enclosed please find the Survey Data Certification, and the original Plat and one copy of
the Survey Report performed on the above referenced Well by Phoenix Technology
Services, Inc. (P-5 No. 606018). Other information required by your office is as follows:

Name & Title of | Drainhole Surveyed Dates Performed Type
Surveyor Number Depths of
From To Start End Survey
Noe Garza 2 0 10,500 | 7/18/18 | 7/18/18 Gyro

A certified plat on which the bottom hole location is oriented both to the surface
location and to the lease lines (or unit lines in case of pooling) is attached to the survey
report. If any other information is required, please contact the undersigned at the
letterhead address and phone number.

Best Regards,

Brittany Carley

Operations Administrator

1805 Brittmoore Rd. Houston, TX 77043 ¢ Phone (713) 337-0600 » Fax (713) 337-0599

www.phxtech.com



PHOENIX

TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

SURVEY CERTIFICATION FORM

3610 Elkins Road Midland, TX 79705 t:432-684-0057 f: 432-686-7964

Company: EOG Job #: 63127
Well Name:  Patsy BPJ State Com # 2 County/State: Chaves Co., New Mexico
Survey Instrument Type:  North Seek Rate Gyro APl # 30-005-27934

e SR
Surface

™ >

Azimut

, . lE:
2018-07-18

Gyro Operator:  Phoenix Technology Services USA Ltd.

Gyro Supervisor: Angel Guebara

‘To the best of my knowledge | certify this survey data to be carrect and true

Date: 077-._(? - 14 ) Print Name: Noe Garza 7 .
T
—

a" ' A
Signature: W
/

www.phxtech.com



Date: 07-18-18
Company: EOG Job Number: 63127 Calculation Method:  Minimum Curvature
well: Patsy BP) State Com # 2 Grid Corr.:  -0.29 Proposed Azimuth:
PHOENIX ~ Location: Chaves Co., New Mexico Lat:  33.286500 RKB - M5L in feet: Ground
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES Rig: Pulling Unit Long: -103.798700  Tielnto: Surface
Grid Ref: m—
Survey Survey Inclina- Course § True Vertical | Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build walk
Tool Depth tion Azimuth | Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance Angle Severity Rate Rate
Type (ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) {ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) | (d/100') | (d/100') | (d/100')

Enter Tie-In Survey on Line 10 FIELD COPY, NON-DEFINITIVE

TIEIN 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gyro 100.00 0.38] 142.26 100 100.00 -0.26 0.26 S 0.20 E 0.33 142.26 0.38 0.38 142.26
200.00 0.67| 146.44 100 199.99 -1.01 101 S 073 E 1.25 144.22 0.29 0.29 4.18
300.00 0.70] 150.31 100 299.99 -2.03 203 S 135 E 244 146.27 0.06 0.03 3.87
400.00 0.62{ 131.52] 100 399.98 -2.92 292 S 206 E 3.57 144.75 0.23 -0.08 -18.79
500.00 0.37] 165.26 100 499.98 -3.59 3.59 § 255 E 4.40 144.61 0.37 -0.25 33.74
600.00 0.44] 143.84 100 599.98 -4.21 421 S 2.86 E 5.09 145.84 0.17 0.07 -21.42
700.00 0.62] 166.84 100 699.97 -5.05 505 S 321 E 5.98 147.57 0.28 0.18 23.00
800.00 0.37] 170.82 100 799.97 -5.89 589 S 338 E 6.80 150.15 0.25 -0.25 3.98
900.00 0.36] 151.13 100 899.96 -6.49 6.49 S 359 E 741 151.07 0.13 -0.01 -19.69
1000.00 0.36] 240.32 100 999.96 -6.92 692 S 346 E 7.74 153.40 0.51 0.00 89.19
1100.00 0.30] 123.08 100 1099.96 -7.22 7.22 S 341 E 7.98 154.70 0.56 -0.06| -117.24
1200.00 0.37] 155.53 100 1199.96 -7.65 765 S 3.76 E 8.53 153.81 0.20 0.07 32.45
1300.00 0.43| 206.70 100 1299.96 -8.28 8.28 S 373 E 9.08 155.76 0.35 0.06 51.17
1400.00 0.57} 159.83 100 1399.96 -9.09 9.09 S 373 E 982 157.67 0.42 0.14 -46.87
1500.00 0.45] 147.34 100 1499.95 -9.88 988 S 412 E 10.71 157.39 0.16 -0.12 -12.49
1600.00 0.14] 142.63 100 1599.95| -10.31 1031 S 440 E 11.21 156.88 0.31 -0.31 -4.71
1700.00 0.44| 174.36 100 1699.95| -10.79 10.79 S 451 E 11.70 157.30 0.33 0.30 31.73
1800.00 0.32 110.62 100 1799.95| -11.27 11.27 S 481 E 12.26 156.88 0.41 -0.12 -63.74
1900.00 0.18| 167.77 100 1899.95f -11.52 1152 S 5.11 E 12.60 156.09 0.27 -0.14 57.15
2000.00 0.32 113.18 100 1999.95{ -11.79 1179 S 540 E 12.96 155.39 0.26 0.14 -54.59
2100.00 0.14] 232.66 100 2099.94] -11.97 1197 S 556 E 13.20 155.10 041 -0.18 119.48
2200.00 0.23} 165.27 100 2199.94] -12.24 12.24 S 551 E 13.42 155.76 0.22 0.09 -67.39
2300.00 0.23] 284.41 100 2299.94] -12.38 12.38 S 537 E 13.50 156.56 0.40 0.00 119.14
2400.00 0.10| 186.22 100 2399.94] -12.42 1242 S 5.16 E 13.45 157.42 0.26 -0.13 -98.19
2500.00 0.30] 243.25 100 2499.94| -12.62 12.62 S 492 E 13.55 158.70 0.26 0.20 57.03
2600.00 0.25] 323.17 100 2599.94| -12.57 1257 S 4.56 E 13.37 160.07 0.36 -0.05 79.92
2700.00 0.08] 307.05 100 2699.94] -12.35 1235 S 437 E 13.10 160.52 0.17 -0.17 -16.12
2800.00 0.15] 324.32 100 2799.94| -12.20 12.20 S 4.24 E 12.92 160.85 0.08 0.07 17.27




Company: EOG Job Number: 63127 Calculation Method:  Minimum Curvature
Well: Patsy BPJ State Com # 2 Grid Corr.:  -0.29 Proposed Azimuth:
PHOENIX Location: Chaves Co., New Mexico Lat:  33.286500 RKB - MSL in feet: Ground
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES Rig: Pulling Unit long: -103.798700  Tielnto: Surface
Grid Ref: ‘NAD83

Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical | Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build Walk

Tool Depth tion Azimuth | Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance Angle Severity Rate Rate

Type (ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (d/100') | (d/100') | (d/100')
2900.00 0.34] 13295 100 2899.94] -12.30 1230 S 438 E 13.05 160.40 0.49 0.19] -191.37
3000.00 0.21 22.47 100 2999.94| -12.33 1233 S 467 E 13.18 159.27 0.46 -0.13] -110.48
3100.00 0.13 73.80 100 3099.94] -12.13 12.13 S 4.84 E 13.06 158.23 0.16 -0.08 51.33
3200.00 0.19 0.88 100 3199.94] -11.93 1193 S 496 E 12.92 157.44 0.20 0.06 -72.92
3300.00 0.32] 11591 100 3299.94] -11.89 11.89 S 5.21 E 12.98 156.34 0.44 0.13 115.03
3400.00 0.29 80.94 100 3399.94] -11.97 1197 S 571 E 13.26 154.49 0.19 -0.03 -34.97
3500.00 0.17 78.30 100 3499.94] -11.90 1190 S 6.11 E 13.38 152.84 0.12 -0.12 -2.64
3600.00 0.22 27.58 100 3599.94{ -11.70 11.70 S 6.34 E 13.31 151.55 0.17 0.05 -50.72
3700.00 0.36 64.38 100 3699.93f -11.39 1139 S 6.71 E 13.22 149.50 0.23 0.14| 36.80
3800.00 0.35] 126.77 100 3799.93] -11.44 1144 S 7.24 E 13.54 147.67 0.37 -0.01 62.39
3900.00 0.21] 317.79 100 3899.93] -11.49 1149 S 7.36 E 13.64 147.35 0.56 -0.14 191.02
4000.00 0.09] 150.18 100 3999.93] -11.42 1142 S 7.28 E 13.54 147.49 0.30 -0.12] -167.61
4100.00 0.21 64.94 100 4099.93] -11.41 1141 S 748 E 13.65 146.75 0.22 0.12 -85.24
4200.00 0.28| 123.23 100 4199.93] -11.47 1147 S 785 E 13.90 145.60 0.25 0.07 58.29
4300.00 0.23] 178.85 100 4299.93] -11.80 11.80 S 8.06 E 14.29 145.66 0.24 -0.05 55.62
4400.00 0.04] 181.42 100 4399.93] -12.04 12.04 S 8.06 E 14.49 146.18 0.19 -0.19 2.57
4500.00 0.19 71.22 100 4499.93] -12.02 12.02 S 8.22 E 14.56 145.63 0.21 0.15{ -110.20
4600.00 0.24] 110.76 100 4599.93] -12.04 12.04 S 8.57 E 1478 144.54 0.15 0.05 39.54
4700.00 0.22] 149.99 100 4699.93| -12.28 12.28 S 887 E 15.15 144.17 0.16 -0.02 39.23
4800.00 0.10] 333.49 100 4799.93| -12.37 12.37 S 892 E 15.25 144.19 0.32 -0.12 183.50
4900.00 0.07}] 155.12 100 4899.93| -12.35 1235 S 891 E 15.22 144.18 0.17 -0.03] -178.37
5000.00 0.06 57.69 100 4999.93] -12.37 12.37 S 8.98 E 15.29 144.03 0.10 -0.01 -97.43
5100.00 0.28] 229.94 100 5099.93| -12.50 1250 S 884 E 15.31 144.75 0.34 0.22 172.25
5200.00 0.23| 300.27 100 5199.93] -12.56 12,56 S 848 E 15.15 145.98 0.30 -0.05 70.33
5300.00 0.16] 262.50 100 5299.93] -12.48 1248 S 8.16 E 1491 146.80 0.14 -0.07 -37.77
5400.00 0.11 33.70 100 5399.93| -12.41 1241 S 8.08 E 14.81 146.94 0.25 -0.05| -228.80
5500.00 0.44] 12251 100 5499.92| -12.54 1254 S 846 E 15.13 146.01 0.45 0.33 88.81
5600.00 0.42] 199.46 100 5599.92| -13.09 13.09 S 8.66 E 15.70 146.52 0.54 -0.02 76.95
5700.00 0.27] 214.96 100 5699.92] -13.63 13.63 S 840 E 16.01 148.35 0.18 -0.15 15.50
5800.00 0.27| 289.58 100 5799.92] -13.75 13.75 S 8.04 E 1593 149.66 0.33 0.00 74.62
5900.00 0.30| 280.21 100 5899.92] -13.62 13.62 S 7.56 E 15.58 150.95 0.06 0.03 -9.37




Company: EOG Job Number: 63127 Calculation Method:  Minimum Curvature
Well: Patsy BPJ State Com # 2 Grid Corr.:  -0.29 Proposed Azimuth:
PHOENIX Location: Chaves Co., New Mexico Lat:  33.286500 RKB - MSL in feet: Ground
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES Rig: Pulling Unit Long: -103.798700  Tie Into: Surface
Grid Ref: ‘NAD83
Survey Survey Inclina- Course { True Vertical | Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build Walk

Tool Depth tion Azimuth | Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance Angle Severity Rate Rate

Type (ft) (deg) {deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) {ft) (ft) {deg) | (d/100") | (d/100') | (d/100")
6000.00 0.22] 236.57 100 5999.92} -13.68 13.68 S 7.15 E 15.43 152.42 0.21 -0.08 -43.64
6100.00 0.52|] 297.11 100 6099.92] -13.58 13.58 S 6.58 E 15.09 154.14 0.45 0.30 60.54
6200.00 0.51] 275.69 100 6199.91} -13.33 1333 S 574 E 14.51 156.72 0.19 -0.01 -21.42
6300.00 0.35] 297.25 100 6299.91] -13.14 13.14 S 502 E 14.07 159.09 0.22 -0.16 21.56
6400.00 0.44| 181.09 100 6399.91] -13.39 13.39 S 4.74 E 14.20 160.49 0.67 0.09] -116.16
6500.00 0.62] 251.20 100 6499.90] -13.95 1395 S 4.22 E 14.57 163.15 0.63 0.18 70.11
6600.00 0.38] 282.40 100 6599.90] -14.05 14.05 S 339 E 14.45 166.45 0.35 -0.24 31.20
6700.00 0.53] 273.40 100 6699.90] -13.95 1395 S 260 E 14.19 169.44 0.17 0.15 -9.00
6800.00 0.55{ 285.40 100 6799.89f -13.80 13.80 S 1.68 E 13.90 173.07 0.11 0.02 12.00
6900.00 0.43| 276.21 100 6899.89] -13.63 13.63 S 084 E 13.65 176.47 0.14 -0.12 -9.19
7000.00 0.51| 271.01 100 6999.89] -13.58 13.58 S 0.02 E 13.58 179.90 0.09 0.08 -5.20
7100.00 0.44| 264.59 100 7099.88f -13.61 1361 S 080 W 13.63 183.38 0.09 -0.07 -6.42
7200.00 0.54] 238.33 100 7199.88f -13.89 13.89 S 1.59 W 13.98 186.52 0.24 0.10 -26.26
7300.00 0.42] 231.92 100 7299.87f -14.36 1436 S 228 W 14.54 189.01 0.13 -0.12 -6.41
7400.00 0.22] 151.67 100 7399.87{ -14.76 14.76 S 247 W 14.97 189.52 0.44 -0.20 -80.25
7500.00 0.19] 306.04 100 7499.87] -14.83 1483 S 252 W 15.04 189.63 0.40 -0.03 154.37
7600.00 0.27] 238.56 100 7599.87] -14.86 14.86 S 2.85 W 15.13 190.87 0.26 0.08 -67.48
7700.00 0.35] 258.32 100 7699.87] -15.04 15.04 S 335 W 15.41 192.57 0.13 0.08 19.76
7800.00 0.53] 216.73 100 7799.87] -15.47 1547 S 393 W 15.96 194.25 0.35 0.18 -41.59
7900.00 0.65| 220.53 100 7899.86] -16.28 16.28 S 457 W, 16.91 195.70 0.13 0.12 3.80
8000.00 0.56] 201.56 100 7999.86] -17.16 17.16 S 512 W 17.91 196.62 0.22 -0.09 -18.97
8100.00 0.76] 211.02 100 8099.85] -18.18 18.18 S 5.64 W 19.04 197.24 0.23 0.20 9.46
8200.00 0.60] 203.52 100 8199.84] -19.23 19.23 S 6.19 W, 20.20 197.85 0.18 -0.16 -7.50
8300.00 0.78] 21141 100 8299.84| -20.29 20.29 S 6.76 W 21.39 198.42 0.20 0.18 7.89
8400.00 0.40| 140.63 100 8399.83] -21.14 21.14 S 6.89 W 22.24 198.05 0.75 -0.38 -70.78
8500.00 0.35] 167.06 100 8499.83] -21.71 2171 S 6.60 W 22.69 196.91 0.18 -0.05 26.43
8600.00 0.49] 131.19 100 8599.83] -22.29 22.29 S 6.21 W 23.14 195.57 0.29 0.14 -35.87
8700.00 0.27] 238.35 100 8699.83] -22.70 22.70 S 6.09 W 23.50 195.02 0.63 -0.22 107.16
8800.00 0.51] 232.02 100 8799.82] -23.09 23.09 S 6.64 W 24.03 196.04 0.24 0.24 -6.33
8900.00 0.40] 267.00 100 8899.82| -23.39 2339 S 734 W 24.51 197.43 0.29 -0.11 34.98
9000.00 0.65| 273.97 100 8999.82] -23.36 2336 S 825 W 2478 199.46 0.26 0.25 6.97




Company: EOG Job Number: 63127 Calculation Method:  Minimum Curvature
Well: Patsy BPJ State Com # 2 Grid Corr.:  -0.29 Proposed Azimuth:
PHOENIX ~ Location: Chaves Co., New Mexico Lat: 33.286500 RKB - MSL in feet: Ground
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES Rig: Pulling Unit Long: -103.798700  Tielnto: Surface
Grid Ref: NAD 83
Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical | Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build Wwalk

Tool Depth tion Azimuth | Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance Angle Severity Rate Rate

Type (ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) {ft) (ft) (deg) | (d/100) | (d/100') | (d/100°)
9100.00 0.82| 266.38 100 9099.81] -23.37 2337 S 953 W 25.24 202.20 0.20 0.17 -7.59
9200.00 0.75] 259.61 100 9199.80] -23.53 2353 S 10.89 W 25.93 204.84 0.12 -0.07 -6.77
9300.00 0.76] 261.70 100 9299.79] -23.75 23.75 S 1219 W 26.69 207.18 0.03 0.01 2.09
9400.00 0.77{ 264.59 100 9399.78] -23.91 2391 S 1352 W 27.46 209.49 0.04 0.01 2.89
9500.00 0.82| 280.15 100 9499.77| -23.84 2384 S 1489 W 28.11 211.99 0.22 0.05 15.56
9600.00 0.74] 281.69 100 9599.76] -23.59 2359 S 16.23 W 28.63 214.53 0.08 -0.08 1.54
9700.00 0.61] 278.56 100 9699.75] -23.38 23.38 S 17.39 W 29.13 216.64 0.14 -0.13 -3.13
9800.00 0.60] 261.11 100 9799.75] -23.38 2338 S 18.43 W 29.77 218.25 0.18 -0.01 -17.45
9900.00 0.57| 246.74 100 9899.74] -23.66 23.66 S 19.40 W 30.60 219.36 0.15 -0.03 -14.37
10000.00 0.40| 238.04 100 9999.74] -24.04 24.04 S 20.16 W 31.37 219.98 0.18 -0.17 -8.70
10100.00 0.44| 208.58 100 10099.74] -24.56 24.56 S 20.64 W 32.08 220.04 0.22 0.04 -29.46
10200.00 0.79} 214.06 100 10199.73] -25.47 2547 S 21.21 W 33.14 219.79 0.35 0.35 5.48
10300.00 0.59] 226.28 100 10299.72] -26.39 26.39 S 21.97 W 34.34 219.77 0.25 -0.20 12.22
10400.00 0.94{ 237.42 100 10399.71] -27.19 27.19 S 23.03 W 35.63 220.26 0.38 0.35 11.14
10500.00 1.21] 256.72 100 10499.70] -27.88 27.88 S 24.75 W 37.28 221.60 0.45 0.27 19.30




nogas OCD

Disti
1625 N. French Dr., Hohbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

gﬁ%sn S1., Antesia, NM 88210 oeP 23 aﬁ

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748.9720

State of New Mexico
1y, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C-102

Revised August 1,2011
Submit onc copy to appropriate
District Office

1000 Kio Brazos Road, Aztee, NM 87410 1220 South St. Fl'anClS Dl‘
;P:nuuc'lgi)s) 334.6178 Fax: {505) 334-6170 RECE\VED Santa FC, NM 87505 D AMENDED REPORT
mt;‘s, St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87503
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax. (505) 476-3462
WELL LOCAT]ON AND AGE DEDICATION PLAT

' APl Number
30-005-27934

! Pool Cie

WC"'

/Tﬂ‘

3 Pool Name

s L GASS

* Property Code s Property Nnme “Svell Nume
38051 Patsy BPJ State Com 2
TOGRID No. ¥ Operator Name ? Elevation.~
025575 Yates Petroleum Corporation 4440° GR
* Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Raonge Lot Idn Fect from the North/South tine Feet from the East/West line County
M t 128 31E 660 South 660 West Chaves
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

W Dedicated Acres | Jointor Infill  |™ Consolidation Code
320

'S Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.

%

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that t Information costained kervin is tnn: wud complete
w the best of my kaxpwledge avd beticf, wad that this orgaization cither
owns a workigg iderest ur snleascd mineral inserest in the loud inchuling
the propased baitam hole lovation or hus a right to drill this well a1 this
Incation prrsuant 1o a contract with an owier of such o minerud or warking

inferest, ot 1o a voluntary pooling agreement or a conyrulsory pooliug

September 19, 2013

order heretufore entered by the divivion,
Zlé\/u«/\f -

jigm('lre Date

Lapm Wans
Printed Name

laumfiyptespetiolenm com
F-mail Address

sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotied from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the

same is true and correct 1o the best of my belicf.

LLO'W

c.an"

Date of Survey

Sipnature and Seal of Professionat Surveyor:

Centificate Number

<y P25 2013
SEP 25 2013



